Daily Survey: Technology Industry

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted January 24 - 27, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. How would you describe the current job market in the U.S.?

NIy GO0 . 9%
SomMeWhat QOO ... 23%
Neither good Nor bad . ... 25%
Somewhat bad . ... 26%
VY DA . 9%
Ot SUNE e e 8%

2. Compared to the technology industries in other countries, do you think the U.S. technology industry is...?

The bestinthe World . ... o e 10%
ADOVE AVEIAgE ...ttt e 34%
ADOUL AVEIAgE ...ttt 27%
BeIOW AVEIAgE ...ttt 16%
The worst in the world ... .. e 2%
Ot SUIE e e 11%

3. In terms of its contribution to the overall U.S. economy, would you say the technology industry is currently. .. ?

L0 71 T 36%
SFINKING e e 22%
NEINEr e 19%
N Ot SUME .t e e 23%

4. Would you say that the technology industry is currently in a "bubble," meaning that companies are valued at
more than they are actually worth?

R (= 49%
N O e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 35%

5. If you had to say, when do you think the technology industry bubble will burst?
Asked of people who say the technology industry is in a bubble

[tis already bUrStING ... ..o e e 25%
Within the next 3 months ... .. . e 9%
Within the next 6 months ... .. . 13%
N @D0OUL ONE YEAr ..o 16%
N @DOUL WO YBAIS .o e 6%
IN @bOUL three Years ... .o 2%
Inmore than three Years ... i e 3%
N O SUNE . e 25%
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6. How would you describe the current job market for the technology sector in the U.S.?

NIy GO0 . 9%
SOmMeWhat QOO ... 20%
Neither good Norbad . ... e 27%
Somewhat bad . ... 20%
Y= V2 o= o 5%
Ot SUNE e e 19%

7. Do you personally know anyone who works in the technology industry? Select all that apply.

B 2= .11 6%
Yes, afamily member ... 14%
Yes, @ CloSe fHiENd ... 17%
None of the @boVE . ... i 54%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 13%

8. How much have you heard about recent layoffs in the technology sector?

A Ot o 23%
A e o 47%
Nothing at all .. ..o 29%

9. Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from a job in the technology industry over the past year?
Select all that apply.

XS, M ettt 4%
Yes, afamily member ... 5%
Yes, @ CloSe fHENA ..o e 7%
None Of the @b0OVE .. .. e 72%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

10. Are you currently financially invested in any technology companies?

= 16%
No, but  have beeninthe past ... s 14%
NO, | have NEVEr DEEN .o e e 59%
N o) T 11%
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11. In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following
sectors operate?

A great Not very
deal Somewhat much Not at all Not sure
Communication 58% 22% 7% 2% 11%
Education 36% 37% 11% 4% 12%
Entertainment 49% 28% 7% 3% 13%
Finance 41% 34% 7% 3% 14%
Health care 41% 33% 11% 3% 12%
Manufacturing 39% 37% 8% 2% 14%
Media 58% 22% 7% 3% 11%
Politics 43% 28% 13% 4% 13%
Retail 39% 34% 13% 2% 12%
Transportation 31% 37% 15% 4% 13%

12. In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on
the following sectors?

Neither
positive
Very Somewhat nor Somewhat Very
positive positive negative negative negative Not sure

Communication 22% 29% 17% 12% 9% 11%
Education 14% 31% 19% 15% 10% 12%
Entertainment 15% 28% 27% 11% 8% 12%
Finance 11% 32% 24% 12% 6% 15%
Health care 19% 33% 18% 10% 6% 13%
Manufacturing 16% 33% 23% 8% 5% 15%
Media 11% 22% 18% 20% 18% 11%
Politics 8% 13% 20% 19% 27% 13%
Retail 12% 34% 24% 11% 5% 13%
Transportation 14% 33% 26% 9% 5% 14%

13. Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned

The country’s dependence on technology for

critical infrastructure 37% 41% 16% 6%
The impact of technology on children’s

development 44% 39% 10% 7%
The impact of technology on mental health 35% 38% 20% 6%
The impact of technology on national security 41% 38% 15% 6%
The impact of technology on personal relationships 32% 40% 18% 9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

The impact of technology on privacy 50% 34% 11% 5%
The impact of technology on the environment 23% 38% 24% 15%
The lack of competition between technology

companies 30% 36% 25% 9%
The lack of regulation on data collection and usage 47% 34% 11% 8%
The loss of jobs due to automation 32% 38% 20% 10%
The spread of misinformation through social media 51% 28% 13% 8%
The use of artificial intelligence in decision-making

processes 40% 38% 16% 6%
The use of technology for cybercrime 41% 36% 15% 7%
The use of technology for government surveillance 44% 35% 16% 6%
The use of technology to influence elections 52% 29% 11% 8%
The use of technology to perpetuate discrimination 36% 31% 18% 14%
The outsourcing technology jobs to other countries 41% 35% 17% 6%
The impact of technology on income inequality 25% 37% 23% 15%
The number of people addicted to technology

increasing 42% 35% 16% 7%
The disruption of traditional industries and

businesses 25% 43% 24% 8%

14. Overall, do you think the technology industry should be. .. ?

Much more regulated ... 29%
Somewhat more regulated . ... 35%
Somewhat less regulated . ........ o 8%
Much less regulated . ... i e 2%
No change in regulation . ........ . i 8%
N Ot SUNE . e e 19%

15. Do you think that major investors have a responsibility to ensure that small companies they invest in are
acting ethically and within the limits of the law?

D (== 59%
N O e e 16%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 24%

16. How easy or difficult do you think it is for founders of technology start-up companies to commit fraud?

NIy Ay ottt ittt e 28%
SOMEWNAL BASY .. e ittt e 37%
Somewhat difficult . ... .o e 8%
Very diffiCUlt . 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 25%
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17. How common do you think it is for founders of technology start-up companies to commit fraud?

Very common ........
Somewhat common
Not very common
Not at all common
Notsure .............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 24 - 27, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.134 to 6.034, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.64.

1000
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Job Market in U.S.
How would you describe the current job market in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% * *
Somewhat good 23% 27% 19% 23% 20% 23% 26% 23% 32% * *
Neither good nor bad 25% 23% 27% 19% 26% 28% 26% 24% 31% * *
Somewhat bad 26% 23% 28% 31% 25% 23% 25% 26% 15% * *
Very bad 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 9% * *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 11% 10% % 5% 8% 5% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (450) (547) (209) (223) (346) (219) (724) (130) (77) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very good 9% 18% 6% 3% 20% 4% 6% 11% 13% 9% 13% 8% 9%
Somewhat good 23% 32% 15% 22% 34% 17% 18% 23% 34% 25% 19% 22% 25%
Neither good nor bad 25% 24% 30% 20% 25% 22% 32% 20% 20% 29% 29% 24% 21%
Somewhat bad 26% 16% 29% 34% 13% 33% 25% 30% 22% 29% 21% 25% 28%
Very bad 9% 4% 8% 15% 4% 17% 9% 8% 8% 3% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 3% 5% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (380) (361) (256) (392) (338) (377) (294) (206) (184) (211) (405) (197)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Global Competition in Tech
Compared to the technology industries in other countries, do you think the U.S. technology industry is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The best in the world 10% 15% 6% 15% 12% 9% 6% 10% 12% * *
Above average 34% 40% 29% 33% 37% 29% 39% 33% 36% * *
About average 27% 20% 33% 24% 26% 31% 23% 28% 23% * *
Below average 16% 15% 17% 8% 13% 21% 19% 17% 11% * *
The worst in the world 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% * *
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 18% 10% 8% 10% 9% 16% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (447) (547) (207) (222) (346) (219) (723) (128) (77) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
The best in the world 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 6% 11% 17% 12% 7% 12% 9%
Above average 34% 39% 32% 31% 39% 33% 26% 40% 41% 34% 37% 30% 38%
About average 27% 28% 25% 28% 27% 29% 34% 27% 21% 30% 25% 26% 28%
Below average 16% 12% 20% 15% 12% 18% 18% 13% 13% 14% 17% 18% 11%
The worst in the world 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% 6% 13% 6% 5% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994)  (379) (360) (255)  (391)  (338) (378) (293) (205) (184) (211) (403)  (196)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Growth in the Tech Sector
In terms of its contribution to the overall U.S. economy, would you say the technology industry is currently. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Growing 36% 38% 35% 40% 41% 33% 33% 36% 46% * *
Shrinking 22% 26% 19% 15% 18% 30% 23% 25% 16% * *
Neither 19% 17% 20% 15% 21% 18% 21% 18% 17% * *
Not sure 23% 19% 26% 29% 20% 20% 23% 21% 20% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (991) (443) (548) (205) (221) (346) (219) (721) (127) (77) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Growing 36% 48% 27% 34% 44% 32% 33% 43% 40% 41% 36% 37% 32%
Shrinking 22% 21% 23% 24% 24% 29% 22% 22% 29% 21% 19% 23% 27%
Neither 19% 17% 20% 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 13% 19% 21% 19% 15%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 23% 15% 19% 25% 15% 17% 20% 23% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (378) (359) (254) (390) (338) (877) (293) (204) (184) (211) (401) (195)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Is There a Bubble in the Tech Sector
Would you say that the technology industry is currently in a "bubble," meaning that companies are valued at more than they are actually worth?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 55% 43% 34% 49% 56% 53% 53% 43% * *
No 16% 16% 16% 29% 17% 12% 9% 15% 20% * *
Not sure 35% 28% 40% 37% 33% 32% 38% 32% 37% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (443) (547) (205) (220) (346) (219) (722) (127) (77) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 49% 47% 46% 56% 54% 63% 40% 58% 60% 44% 51% 50% 49%
No 16% 18% 17% 13% 16% 12% 19% 14% 17% 20% 13% 14% 20%
Not sure 35% 35% 37% 31% 30% 25% 40% 28% 22% 36% 36% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (378) (358) (254) (391) (337) (377) (294) (205) (184) (210) (400) (196)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5. When Will Bubble Burst
If you had to say, when do you think the technology industry bubble will burst?
Asked of people who say the technology industry is in a bubble
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is already bursting 25% 28% 22% * 14% 28% 36% 28% * * *
Within the next 3 months 9% 9% 9% * 18% 6% 5% 8% * * *
Within the next 6 months 13% 15% 12% * 15% 14% 10% 13% * * *
In about one year 16% 17% 15% * 18% 14% 17% 17% * * *
In about two years 6% 7% 5% * 4% 7% 4% % * * *
In about three years 2% 3% 1% * 4% 0% 2% 1% * * *
In more than three years 3% 3% 3% * 2% 3% 1% 2% * * *
Not sure 25% 19% 33% * 25% 27% 25% 24% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (511) (250) (261) (86) (106) (205) (114) (390) (55) (33) (33)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
It is already bursting 25% 22% 29% 24% 25% 26% 25% 21% 33% * 25% 24% 29%
Within the next 3 months 9% 13% 4% 11% 12% 7% 7% 10% 15% * 8% 9% 10%
Within the next 6 months 13% 9% 14% 17% 12% 18% 13% 17% 12% * 16% 14% 12%
In about one year 16% 19% 12% 18% 12% 17% 19% 18% 10% * 14% 13% 15%
In about two years 6% 3% 7% 9% 3% 9% 5% 4% 10% * 7% 6% 7%
In about three years 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% * 2% 4% 1%
In more than three years 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% * 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 25% 30% 30% 14% 32% 20% 25% 26% 19% * 28% 26% 24%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 101% * 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (511)  (190)  (183)  (138) (212)  (207) (169) (170) (121) (84) (115) (199)  (113)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Job Market in the Tech Sector
How would you describe the current job market for the technology sector in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good 9% 11% 8% 13% 9% 8% % 10% 11% * *
Somewhat good 20% 22% 18% 22% 28% 14% 18% 17% 27% * *
Neither good nor bad 27% 25% 29% 26% 24% 32% 25% 25% 37% * *
Somewhat bad 20% 23% 18% 14% 14% 22% 29% 24% 9% * *
Very bad 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% * *
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 20% 20% 18% 17% 19% 13% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (990) (442) (548) (205) (220) (346) (219) (723) (126) (77) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very good 9% 14% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat good 20% 23% 18% 18% 22% 19% 14% 24% 25% 27% 22% 16% 18%
Neither good nor bad 27% 30% 28% 23% 32% 23% 35% 23% 23% 26% 27% 29% 25%
Somewhat bad 20% 15% 23% 23% 16% 25% 18% 19% 25% 16% 19% 21% 22%
Very bad 5% 2% 5% 9% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 19% 16% 20% 20% 15% 17% 22% 17% 11% 18% 17% 19% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (378) (358) (254) (391) (338) (377) (294) (204) (184) (210) (400) (196)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Know Someone Who Works in Technology

Do you personally know anyone who works in the technology industry? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, me 6% 10% 3% 5% 10% 6% 2% 5% 6% * *

Yes, a family member 14% 13% 15% 12% 10% 14% 19% 15% 9% % *

Yes, a close friend 17% 23% 12% 20% 20% 19% 9% 16% 20% * *
None of the above 54% 47% 61% 49% 49% 54% 65% 56% 52% * *

Not sure 13% 13% 13% 15% 18% 12% 7% 12% 13% * *
Unweighted N (1,000) (452) (548) (211) (224) (346) (219) (724) (133) (77) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, me 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% % 2% % 15% 4% 4% % 7%
Yes, a family member 14% 13% 11% 19% 15% 19% 8% 18% 19% 15% 10% 13% 18%
Yes, a close friend 17% 20% 15% 17% 19% 18% 13% 15% 28% 18% 20% 14% 19%
None of the above 54% 54% 55% 53% 54% 54% 64% 56% 39% 51% 54% 59% 50%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 10% 10% 9% 14% 8% 12% 16% 16% 11% 11%
Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (364) (256) (392) (338) (379) (294) (206) (185) (211) (407) (197)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Heard About Tech and Media Layoffs
How much have you heard about recent layoffs in the technology sector?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 23% 30% 17% 17% 22% 24% 31% 25% 20% * *
A little 47% 51% 44% 49% 43% 49% 49% 49% 41% * *
Nothing at all 29% 19% 39% 34% 35% 27% 20% 26% 39% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (443) (547) (203) (222) (346) (219) (722) (125) (77) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 23% 22% 23% 27% 27% 29% 16% 26% 37% 23% 23% 24% 24%
A little 47% 50% 48% 43% 51% 46% 48% 49% 46% 46% 49% 45% 51%
Nothing at all 29% 29% 29% 30% 22% 25% 37% 25% 17% 31% 28% 31% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (377) (359) (254) (391) (338) (376) (294) (203) (184) (211) (400) (195)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Know Someone Laid Off Technology Industry
Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from a job in the technology industry over the past year? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 0% 3% 5% * *
Yes, a family member 5% 7% 4% 11% 7% 2% 3% 5% 7% % %
Yes, a close friend 7% 8% 6% 12% 9% 4% 5% 5% 10% * *
None of the above 72% 68% 77% 52% 65% 81% 88% 78% 56% * *
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 19% 17% 11% 5% 10% 20% * *
Unweighted N (1,000) (452) (548) (211) (224) (346) (219) (724) (133) (77) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 4% % 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4%
Yes, a family member 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 4% 4%
Yes, a close friend % 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 10%
None of the above 72% 69% 75% 72% 76% 76% 75% 78% 66% 66% 73% 73% 74%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 10% 11% 8% 14% 5% 12% 14% 15% 13% 10%
Unweighted N (1,000) (380) (364) (256) (392) (338) (379) (294) (206) (185) (211) (407) (197)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Ever Invested in Technology Company
Are you currently financially invested in any technology companies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 16% 20% 11% 10% 15% 16% 21% 17% 8% * *
No, but | have been in the

past 14% 19% 9% 16% 13% 15% 11% 12% 11% * *
No, | have never been 59% 50% 68% 61% 58% 60% 59% 61% 68% * *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 13% 15% 9% 9% 10% 13% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (989) (444) (545) (205) (221) (346) (217) (722) (126) (76) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 16% 16% 14% 17% 21% 18% 5% 19% 34% 16% 14% 14% 19%
No, but | have been in the

past 14% 18% 10% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11% 12% 19%
No, | have never been 59% 59% 61% 57% 55% 55% 71% 58% 38% 55% 63% 63% 53%
Not sure 11% % 14% 12% 8% 11% 11% 8% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (379) (356) (254) (391) (337) (374) (294) (204) (183) (211) (400) (195)

10



YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11A. Technology Disruption — Communication

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 58% 61% 54% 44% 46% 67% 69% 61% 54% * *
Somewhat 22% 22% 21% 26% 25% 19% 19% 23% 26% * *

Not very much 7% 8% % 11% 11% 4% 4% 6% 5% * *

Not at all 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% * *

Not sure 11% 6% 15% 16% 13% 8% 7% 8% 12% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (985) (439) (546) (204) (220) (343) (218) (719) (125) (76) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 58% 64% 53% 56% 69% 67% 49% 67% 64% 60% 57% 58% 57%
Somewhat 22% 19% 23% 25% 20% 19% 29% 16% 21% 21% 24% 22% 21%
Not very much 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Not at all 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 11% 4% 6% 13% 11% 6% 9% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (376) (356) (253) (388) (334) (376) (293) (201) (184) (210) (396) (195)

11



YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11B. Technology Disruption — Education

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 36% 36% 37% 28% 33% 42% 40% 39% 42% * *
Somewhat 37% 42% 31% 39% 36% 36% 37% 38% 35% * *

Not very much 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 9% 7% * *

Not at all 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% * *

Not sure 12% 8% 16% 16% 16% 10% 7% 10% 12% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (441) (545) (205) (219) (343) (219) (720) (126) (76) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 36% 41% 32% 36% 46% 40% 36% 41% 38% 32% 3% 40% 33%
Somewhat 37% 35% 38% 38% 36% 38% 34% 34% 42% 37% 37% 35% 38%
Not very much 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 13% 9% 13%
Not at all 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 14% 6% % 13% 10% 9% 14% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (378) (355) (253) (390) (334) (374) (294) (202) (184) (210) (397) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11C. Technology Disruption — Entertainment

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 49% 52% 46% 41% 44% 58% 46% 52% 43% * *
Somewhat 28% 31% 26% 35% 29% 24% 29% 29% 31% * *

Not very much 7% 6% 9% 7% 10% 4% 11% % 8% * *

Not at all 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% * *

Not sure 13% 9% 16% 15% 13% 11% 13% 11% 14% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (984) (440) (544) (203) (220) (343) (218) (719) (125) (75) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 49% 51% 47% 48% 55% 55% 43% 55% 60% 47% 51% 49% 49%
Somewhat 28% 29% 29% 26% 29% 26% 31% 27% 23% 30% 27% 28% 29%
Not very much 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9%
Not at all 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 5% 1%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 13% 7% 8% 14% 10% 7% 13% 13% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (378) (351) (255) (390) (335) (373) (294) (202) (182) (210) (396) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11D. Technology Disruption — Finance

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 41% 46% 37% 31% 38% 44% 50% 44% 36% * *
Somewhat 34% 36% 33% 41% 29% 36% 31% 34% 39% * *

Not very much 7% 6% % 9% 6% 6% % % 5% * *

Not at all 3% 4% 3% 2% 9% 1% 1% 3% 2% * *

Not sure 14% 9% 19% 16% 18% 13% 11% 12% 18% * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (983) (441) (542) (204) (219) (344) (216) (718) (125) (75) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 41% 45% 39% 40% 49% 48% 34% 45% 50% 42% 45% 39% 40%
Somewhat 34% 33% 34% 35% 34% 33% 38% 33% 32% 31% 28% 38% 3%
Not very much 7% 6% 9% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5%
Not at all 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 15% 10% 8% 18% 13% 7% 13% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (376) (354) (253) (388) (334) (373) (292) (203) (184) (210) (395) (194)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11E. Technology Disruption — Health care

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 41% 42% 41% 37% 35% 43% 50% 46% 35% * *
Somewhat 33% 34% 33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 32% 41% * *

Not very much 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 7% * *

Not at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% * *

Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 14% 9% 7% 8% 13% * *
Totals 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (980) (437) (543) (205) (219) (342) (214) (714) (126) (76) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 41% 46% 38% 41% 51% 45% 41% 42% 45% 39% 41% 40% 45%
Somewhat 33% 33% 32% 36% 34% 37% 34% 36% 34% 35% 35% 36% 27%
Not very much 11% 12% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 15% 11% 8% 11%
Not at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 12% 5% 8% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (877) (353) (250) (387) (332) (372) (292) (201) (181) (208) (397) (194)




YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11F. Technology Disruption — Manufacturing

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 39% 42% 37% 40% 31% 42% 43% 41% 41% * *
Somewhat 37% 38% 35% 38% 34% 36% 39% 37% 31% * *

Not very much 8% 9% % 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 5% * *

Not at all 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 5% * *

Not sure 14% 9% 19% 13% 21% 13% 9% 12% 17% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (982) (437) (545) (203) (219) (343) (217) (717) (124) (76) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 39% 42% 36% 40% 45% 41% 36% 45% 45% 36% 42% 38% 41%
Somewhat 37% 36% 36% 39% 40% 39% 35% 37% 36% 42% 29% 40% 35%
Not very much 8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9% 10% 5% 6% 6% 11% 6% 8%
Not at all 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 8% 9% 16% 12% 10% 15% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (3875) (354) (253) (387) (335) (373) (292) (201) (183) (207) (398) (194)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11G. Technology Disruption — Media

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 58% 60% 56% 50% 46% 65% 66% 63% 52% * *
Somewhat 22% 23% 21% 27% 26% 17% 21% 20% 26% * *

Not very much 7% % % 9% 10% 6% 3% 6% 6% * *

Not at all 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% * *

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 12% 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (985) (441) (544) (201) (221) (344) (219) (719) (125) (77) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 58% 61% 55% 57% 65% 67% 52% 67% 61% 56% 59% 59% 56%
Somewhat 22% 20% 25% 21% 22% 18% 22% 18% 24% 23% 23% 22% 21%
Not very much 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Not at all 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 11% 10% 10% 12% 5% % 13% 8% 7% 8% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (877) (353) (255) (388) (336) (372) (293) (204) (183) (210) (397) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11H. Technology Disruption — Politics

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 43% 49% 37% 32% 34% 48% 55% 47% 35% * *
Somewhat 28% 30% 25% 35% 28% 27% 22% 26% 30% * *

Not very much 13% 11% 15% 13% 17% 11% 11% 12% 14% * *

Not at all 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% * *

Not sure 13% 6% 20% 16% 17% 11% 11% 11% 16% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (441) (545) (205) (221) (342) (218) (719) (126) (76) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 43% 40% 41% 49% 45% 56% 38% 48% 47% 42% 45% 44% 39%
Somewhat 28% 30% 28% 24% 30% 23% 27% 28% 28% 27% 26% 27% 31%
Not very much 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 10% 16% 11% 9% 15% 14% 10% 14%
Not at all 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 13% 7% 8% 16% 10% 9% 11% 13% 14% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (986) (379) (356) (251) (391) (333) (374) (293) (202) (183) (209) (399) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11l. Technology Disruption — Retail

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 39% 44% 36% 31% 33% 47% 44% 41% 37% * *
Somewhat 34% 34% 33% 38% 36% 30% 33% 35% 29% * *

Not very much 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% * *

Not at all 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 6% * *

Not sure 12% 8% 16% 15% 14% 12% 9% 10% 15% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (986) (441) (545) (204) (222) (341) (219) (721) (124) (77) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A great deal 39% 41% 37% 41% 46% 44% 34% 44% 47% 40% 40% 40% 36%
Somewhat 34% 32% 35% 34% 35% 33% 34% 33% 36% 32% 31% 32% 41%
Not very much 13% 15% 13% 10% 11% 13% 16% 11% 9% 15% 13% 13% 11%
Not at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 7% 8% 15% 9% 7% 12% 15% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (375) (357) (254) (386) (337) (373) (294) (203) (183) (211) (397) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

11J. Technology Disruption — Transportation

In recent decades, to what extent do you think the technology industry has changed the way the following sectors operate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great deal 31% 34% 28% 34% 30% 31% 30% 32% 39% * *
Somewhat 37% 38% 37% 35% 28% 40% 46% 40% 34% * *

Not very much 15% 16% 13% 9% 21% 14% 15% 15% 5% * *

Not at all 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% * *

Not sure 13% 8% 18% 17% 16% 13% 8% 11% 15% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (978) (433) (545) (202) (220) (342) (214) (712) (126) (76) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great deal 31% 38% 30% 24% 37% 29% 31% 31% 34% 30% 35% 28% 33%
Somewhat 37% 35% 36% 42% 36% 44% 38% 39% 38% 36% 35% 42% 33%
Not very much 15% 12% 16% 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15% 19% 15% 11% 17%
Not at all 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 15% 8% 9% 14% 12% 10% 14% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (373) (352) (253) (386) (331) (368) (292) (204) (182) (210) (395) (191)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12A. Impact of Technology on Society — Communication
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 22% 27% 17% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 26% * *
Somewhat positive 29% 30% 29% 24% 26% 32% 34% 29% 38% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 17% 16% 19% 25% 20% 15% 12% 17% 15% * *
Somewhat negative 12% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 16% 13% 5% * *
Very negative 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 10% 10% 4% * *
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 13% 15% 9% 6% 9% 12% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (447) (547) (209) (223) (344) (218) (721) (131) (77) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 22% 26% 17% 23% 28% 22% 19% 28% 25% 19% 21% 22% 25%
Somewhat positive 29% 34% 28% 25% 34% 25% 30% 27% 31% 31% 28% 31% 26%
Neither positive nor

negative 17% 15% 22% 15% 16% 17% 20% 16% 14% 19% 17% 15% 21%
Somewhat negative 12% 10% 12% 14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9%
Very negative 9% 7% 10% 10% 5% 13% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 11% 8% 12% 13% 6% 7% 12% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (879) (361) (254) (391) (335) (376) (294) (204) (183) (211) (405) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry

January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12B. Impact of Technology on Society — Education
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 14% 15% 13% 16% 20% 13% % 13% 24% * *
Somewhat positive 31% 30% 32% 24% 28% 38% 29% 32% 35% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 19% 19% 18% 22% 20% 15% 19% 17% 19% * *
Somewhat negative 15% 17% 13% 14% 11% 15% 21% 16% 7% * *
Very negative 10% 11% 8% 9% 6% 10% 14% 12% 2% * *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 14% 15% 10% 9% 10% 12% * *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (993) (446) (547) (208) (223) (344) (218) (721) (130) (77) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 14% 21% 9% 13% 19% 10% 14% 18% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat positive 31% 37% 28% 27% 43% 22% 26% 32% 39% 31% 33% 32% 27%
Neither positive nor

negative 19% 13% 24% 18% 14% 18% 24% 17% 6% 23% 17% 17% 20%
Somewhat negative 15% 11% 19% 15% 12% 23% 15% 14% 16% 11% 17% 15% 18%
Very negative 10% 6% 9% 15% 4% 21% 8% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 12% 8% 7% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (378) (360) (255) (389) (337) (376) (293) (204) (184) (210) (403) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry

January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12C. Impact of Technology on Society — Entertainment
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 15% 18% 11% 15% 16% 15% 11% 14% 17% * *
Somewhat positive 28% 26% 30% 31% 27% 27% 26% 26% 39% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 27% 28% 26% 25% 24% 25% 34% 28% 24% * *
Somewhat negative 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 12% 5% * *
Very negative 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 2% * *
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 13% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (446) (547) (207) (223) (344) (219) (722) (129) (77) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 15% 19% 12% 12% 21% 12% 12% 19% 18% 11% 13% 15% 19%
Somewhat positive 28% 33% 26% 24% 35% 21% 23% 31% 29% 27% 29% 28% 27%
Neither positive nor

negative 27% 24% 32% 23% 25% 25% 31% 21% 23% 27% 25% 29% 25%
Somewhat negative 11% 10% 10% 14% 9% 17% 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10% 11%
Very negative 8% 4% 8% 13% 2% 16% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 13% 8% 8% 14% 10% 10% 14% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (379) (359) (255) (390) (337) (877) (293) (204) (184) (211) (402) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12D. Impact of Technology on Society — Finance
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 11% 15% 8% 12% 15% 12% 6% 11% 18% * *
Somewhat positive 32% 33% 30% 30% 31% 30% 37% 33% 31% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 24% 23% 24% 28% 19% 25% 22% 23% 22% * *
Somewhat negative 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 15% 14% 9% * *
Very negative 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% % 5% % 0% * *
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 12% 18% 15% 15% 13% 20% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (447) (546) (208) (223) (345) (217) (721) (130) (77) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 11% 14% 7% 13% 14% 12% 7% 16% 16% 10% 9% 12% 14%
Somewhat positive 32% 32% 32% 30% 39% 29% 30% 33% 35% 29% 31% 32% 35%
Neither positive nor

negative 24% 18% 29% 23% 17% 26% 25% 20% 17% 17% 28% 25% 21%
Somewhat negative 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 13% 10% 13% 16% 11% 12% 10%
Very negative 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 10% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6%
Not sure 15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 9% 17% 15% 12% 17% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (378) (360) (255) (390) (336) (378) (294) (204) (184) (209) (404) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12E. Impact of Technology on Society — Health care
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 19% 21% 17% 15% 21% 18% 20% 19% 23% * *
Somewhat positive 33% 36% 31% 28% 29% 36% 39% 35% 35% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 18% 19% 18% 20% 21% 16% 17% 18% 18% * *
Somewhat negative 10% 8% 12% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% * *
Very negative 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% % 1% * *
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 18% 16% 11% 9% 11% 14% * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (447) (547) (209) (222) (344) (219) (722) (131) (76) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 19% 25% 14% 18% 25% 19% 20% 22% 21% 14% 21% 19% 21%
Somewhat positive 33% 3% 32% 31% 42% 30% 29% 35% 38% 34% 35% 33% 33%
Neither positive nor

negative 18% 15% 22% 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 16% 20% 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat negative 10% 7% 12% 11% 5% 14% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 11% 7%
Very negative 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 10% 4% 7% 9% 10% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 14% 7% 8% 16% 13% 8% 11% 13% 13% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (378) (361) (255) (390) (336) (377) (294) (203) (184) (211) (403) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12F. Impact of Technology on Society — Manufacturing
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 16% 20% 12% 18% 17% 17% 12% 15% 21% * *
Somewhat positive 33% 36% 29% 29% 30% 33% 38% 35% 29% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 23% 22% 24% 26% 21% 22% 26% 24% 18% * *
Somewhat negative 8% % 9% 4% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% * *
Very negative 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% * *
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 16% 17% 15% 10% 13% 23% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (447) (547) (209) (222) (345) (218) (722) (131) (76) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 16% 20% 13% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 19% 14% 18% 14% 19%
Somewhat positive 33% 31% 33% 34% 38% 33% 26% 38% 40% 29% 36% 32% 33%
Neither positive nor

negative 23% 24% 28% 17% 23% 19% 28% 20% 17% 27% 18% 26% 21%
Somewhat negative 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11%
Very negative 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3%
Not sure 15% 15% 13% 17% 12% 10% 17% 12% 13% 16% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (379) (360) (255) (391) (335) (378) (294) (203) (184) (210) (404) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry

January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12G. Impact of Technology on Society — Media
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 11% 14% 9% 14% 15% 11% 4% 10% 22% * *
Somewhat positive 22% 22% 22% 28% 22% 19% 21% 19% 23% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 14% 19% 19% 21% * *
Somewhat negative 20% 19% 20% 12% 18% 23% 22% 21% 16% * *
Very negative 18% 19% 17% 10% 13% 24% 22% 21% 7% * *
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 13% 13% 9% 11% 9% 12% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (995) (447) (548) (208) (223) (345) (219) (723) (130) (77) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 11% 16% 7% 11% 15% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9%
Somewhat positive 22% 23% 22% 20% 26% 16% 20% 24% 23% 18% 23% 22% 24%
Neither positive nor

negative 18% 18% 22% 14% 17% 13% 21% 16% 17% 18% 20% 18% 18%
Somewhat negative 20% 24% 19% 16% 25% 20% 21% 19% 22% 26% 16% 17% 22%
Very negative 18% 10% 19% 27% 10% 33% 14% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 15%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 12% 7% 8% 14% 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (879) (361) (255) (391) (337) (377) (294) (204) (184) (211) (404) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry

January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12H. Impact of Technology on Society — Politics
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 8% 10% 6% 12% 13% 5% 2% % 16% * *
Somewhat positive 13% 14% 13% 18% 17% 10% 11% 11% 18% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 20% 18% 21% 23% 22% 17% 18% 18% 27% * *
Somewhat negative 19% 21% 16% 15% 15% 19% 25% 22% 13% * *
Very negative 27% 29% 26% 18% 17% 35% 35% 31% 9% * *
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 14% 16% 13% 9% 11% 17% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (447) (548) (208) (223) (345) (219) (724) (129) (77) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 8% 11% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 10% 4% 10% 7%
Somewhat positive 13% 18% 10% 13% 20% 8% 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 13% 18%
Neither positive nor

negative 20% 21% 22% 15% 17% 15% 22% 19% 13% 19% 20% 22% 16%
Somewhat negative 19% 19% 19% 18% 24% 20% 19% 19% 24% 23% 22% 15% 19%
Very negative 27% 19% 29% 34% 22% 42% 20% 31% 28% 25% 28% 27% 28%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 11% 9% 9% 16% 9% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (380) (361) (254) (392) (336) (377) (294) (204) (184) (210) (404) (197)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12l. Impact of Technology on Society — Retail
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 12% 13% 12% 11% 18% 13% % 12% 16% * *
Somewhat positive 34% 37% 31% 31% 30% 34% 39% 35% 25% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 24% 25% 24% 22% 22% 26% 27% 23% 26% * *
Somewhat negative 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 14% 12% 9% * *
Very negative 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% * *
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 16% 15% 12% 11% 11% 20% * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (992) (446) (546) (208) (222) (344) (218) (722) (129) (76) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 12% 14% 8% 15% 15% 12% 10% 18% 14% 9% 14% 13% 12%
Somewhat positive 34% 35% 32% 33% 39% 36% 29% 35% 40% 34% 3% 29% 3%
Neither positive nor

negative 24% 24% 28% 20% 23% 23% 27% 21% 20% 24% 20% 28% 23%
Somewhat negative 11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 10%
Very negative 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 15% 8% 8% 17% 10% 9% 12% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (378) (359) (255) (390) (335) (377) (293) (203) (184) (210) (402) (196)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12J. Impact of Technology on Society — Transportation
In recent decades, do you think that the technology industry has had more of a positive or negative effect on the following sectors?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 14% 16% 11% 15% 17% 14% 8% 13% 20% * *
Somewhat positive 33% 36% 30% 32% 30% 31% 39% 33% 36% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 26% 24% 27% 23% 20% 29% 29% 29% 14% * *
Somewhat negative 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% % 11% 9% 6% * *
Very negative 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% * *
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 17% 16% 13% 11% 12% 21% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (446) (546) (207) (223) (344) (218) (722) (128) (77) (65)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 14% 16% 12% 13% 17% 13% 10% 17% 19% 12% 12% 13% 16%
Somewhat positive 33% 36% 34% 28% 39% 28% 30% 35% 39% 32% 36% 35% 28%
Neither positive nor

negative 26% 22% 29% 26% 24% 29% 28% 25% 18% 26% 25% 23% 29%
Somewhat negative 9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 13% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11%
Very negative 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 16% 9% 10% 16% 13% 8% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (379) (359) (254) (391) (336) (375) (293) (204) (184) (211) (402) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13A. Technology Concerns — The country’s dependence on technology for critical infrastructure

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 37% 38% 37% 25% 29% 46% 42% 40% * * *
Somewhat concerned 41% 40% 41% 43% 36% 40% 43% 43% * * *

Not very concerned 16% 15% 17% 25% 19% 12% 12% 14% * * *

Not at all concerned 6% 7% 5% 7% 16% 2% 3% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (713) (315) (398) (157) (135) (246) (175) (519) (92) (52) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 37% 30% 39% 44% 39% 49% 38% 41% 42% 31% 35% 39% 41%
Somewhat concerned 41% 45% 39% 37% 44% 39% 44% 35% 42% 40% 46% 41% 36%
Not very concerned 16% 17% 17% 14% 15% 8% 12% 20% 13% 19% 17% 13% 18%
Not at all concerned 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 10% 2% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (713) (282) (258) (173) (291) (238) (281) (209) (137) (126) (159) (283) (145)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13B. Technology Concerns — The impact of technology on children’s development

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 44% 42% 46% 30% 38% 51% 53% 48% * * *
Somewhat concerned 39% 40% 38% 42% 43% 37% 36% 38% * * *

Not very concerned 10% 12% 8% 16% 11% % % 10% * * *

Not at all concerned 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 4% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (732) (335) (397) (155) (160) (265) (152) (539) (95) (49) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 44% 37% 43% 53% 44% 63% 43% 50% 44% 43% 42% 46% 43%
Somewhat concerned 39% 45% 40% 31% 43% 27% 36% 35% 43% 44% 45% 31% 44%
Not very concerned 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 4% 12% 12% 7%
Not at all concerned 7% 8% 9% 4% 3% 2% 9% 5% 3% 9% 1% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (732) (273) (271) (188) (282) (255) (262) (226) (161) (130) (148) (300) (154)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13C. Technology Concerns — The impact of technology on mental health

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 35% 34% 36% 28% 30% 43% 35% 37% * * *
Somewhat concerned 38% 38% 39% 38% 41% 34% 43% 39% * * *

Not very concerned 20% 21% 19% 27% 21% 15% 19% 19% * * *

Not at all concerned 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% % 3% 5% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (731) (334) (397) (157) (151) (262) (161) (533) (99) (58) (41)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 35% 34% 36% 36% 39% 42% 34% 37% 36% 37% 35% 36% 33%
Somewhat concerned 38% 39% 41% 33% 42% 37% 41% 35% 39% 34% 40% 36% 46%
Not very concerned 20% 19% 16% 27% 15% 18% 17% 24% 20% 22% 21% 21% 16%
Not at all concerned 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 7% 4% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (731) (283) (265) (183) (292) (250) (282) (211) (148) (138) (149) (310) (134)

33



YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13D. Technology Concerns — The impact of technology on national security

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 41% 38% 44% 21% 31% 49% 61% 47% * * *
Somewhat concerned 38% 40% 36% 45% 42% 36% 29% 37% * * *

Not very concerned 15% 15% 15% 26% 17% 12% % 12% * * *

Not at all concerned 6% 7% 5% 9% 9% 3% 4% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (733) (342) (391) (157) (160) (247) (169) (537) (92) (56) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 41% 37% 39% 49% 41% 58% 41% 46% 39% 36% 37% 45% 43%
Somewhat concerned 38% 39% 39% 35% 42% 33% 36% 34% 44% 42% 41% 33% 39%
Not very concerned 15% 18% 14% 12% 13% 7% 13% 16% 14% 18% 15% 14% 14%
Not at all concerned 6% 6% 8% 3% 3% 2% 9% 3% 4% 4% 7% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (733) (285) (262) (186) (294) (255) (272) (218) (157) (142) (145) (301) (145)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13E. Technology Concerns — The impact of technology on personal relationships

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 32% 32% 33% 29% 31% 36% 32% 36% 24% * *
Somewhat concerned 40% 38% 42% 47% 42% 37% 38% 38% 42% * *

Not very concerned 18% 20% 16% 18% 13% 16% 25% 20% 16% * *

Not at all concerned 9% 9% 9% 5% 14% 11% 5% % 18% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (762) (334) (428) (151) (176) (263) (172) (539) (112) (58) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very concerned 32% 25% 34% 40% 30% 44% 28% 35% 36% 24% 34% 35% 34%
Somewhat concerned 40% 46% 39% 35% 40% 33% 37% 40% 45% 49% 41% 36% 41%
Not very concerned 18% 20% 16% 17% 23% 15% 20% 18% 16% 16% 18% 19% 18%
Not at all concerned 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 8% 14% 8% 3% 11% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (762) (293) (274) (195) (305) (258) (288) (227) (158) (147) (163) (307) (145)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13F. Technology Concerns — The impact of technology on privacy

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 50% 51% 50% 32% 32% 64% 66% 56% * * *
Somewhat concerned 34% 33% 34% 40% 45% 27% 26% 35% * * *

Not very concerned 11% 11% 10% 24% 11% 5% 8% 8% * * *

Not at all concerned 5% 4% 6% 5% 12% 4% 0% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (727) (326) (401) (145) (162) (259) (161) (530) (96) (53) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 50% 43% 53% 58% 53% 69% 48% 55% 48% 45% 51% 54% 49%
Somewhat concerned 34% 37% 34% 29% 36% 24% 35% 31% 39% 32% 36% 32% 36%
Not very concerned 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 6% 9% 10% 12% 16% 10% 9% 11%
Not at all concerned 5% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 7% 4% 1% 8% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (727)  (286)  (259)  (182)  (290) (248) (271) (227) (143) (135) (150) (300)  (142)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13G. Technology Concerns — The impact of technology on the environment
Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 23% 22% 24% 26% 21% 26% 19% 23% * *
Somewhat concerned 38% 36% 41% 46% 41% 32% 39% 41% * *
Not very concerned 24% 23% 25% 22% 20% 25% 28% 19% * *
Not at all concerned 15% 19% 11% 7% 18% 18% 13% 17% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (760) (331) (429) (158) (177) (260) (165) (551) (103) (62) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 23% 29% 23% 16% 33% 19% 25% 22% 24% 21% 18% 22% 31%
Somewhat concerned 38% 44% 37% 33% 43% 30% 38% 41% 34% 40% 44% 36% 36%
Not very concerned 24% 16% 25% 33% 18% 29% 20% 27% 24% 18% 29% 24% 22%
Not at all concerned 15% 11% 16% 18% 6% 22% 17% 9% 19% 20% 9% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (760)  (301)  (277)  (182)  (309) (241) (296) (221) (156) (144) (171) (303)  (142)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13H. Technology Concerns — The lack of competition between technology companies

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 30% 31% 29% 20% 25% 37% 34% 31% * * *
Somewhat concerned 36% 36% 36% 32% 39% 33% 39% 36% * * *

Not very concerned 25% 24% 27% 37% 24% 21% 23% 25% * * *

Not at all concerned 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 4% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (744) (331) (413) (152) (180) (246) (166) (545) (92) (63) (44)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 30% 33% 30% 26% 36% 38% 24% 31% 35% 30% 30% 28% 32%
Somewhat concerned 36% 32% 35% 40% 38% 36% 36% 34% 40% 35% 35% 38% 34%
Not very concerned 25% 27% 25% 24% 21% 22% 28% 28% 20% 29% 26% 22% 27%
Not at all concerned 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 13% 7% 5% 7% 9% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (744) (287) (252) (205) (300) (251) (275) (220) (158) (137) (165) (301) (141)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13l. Technology Concerns — The lack of regulation on data collection and usage

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 47% 49% 45% 36% 32% 58% 59% 53% 36% * *
Somewhat concerned 34% 32% 36% 33% 44% 29% 33% 33% 43% * *

Not very concerned 11% 11% 11% 23% 8% 8% % 9% 12% * *

Not at all concerned 8% 8% 8% 8% 16% 6% 1% 5% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (757) (344) (413) (160) (169) (254) (174) (548) (101) (57) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 47% 45% 50% 44% 54% 53% 44% 52% 46% 39% 47% 51% 47%
Somewhat concerned 34% 37% 31% 36% 38% 30% 37% 29% 36% 39% 32% 29% 42%
Not very concerned 11% 10% 11% 12% 7% 10% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 6%
Not at all concerned 8% 7% 8% 8% 1% 7% 10% 6% 6% 11% 9% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (757)  (281)  (283)  (193)  (298) (251) (293) (224) (155) (138) (157) (312)  (150)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13J. Technology Concerns — The loss of jobs due to automation
Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 32% 29% 35% 27% 28% 34% 38% 34% * * *
Somewhat concerned 38% 37% 39% 41% 37% 38% 38% 39% * * *
Not very concerned 20% 23% 17% 26% 17% 18% 18% 19% * * *
Not at all concerned 10% 12% 9% 6% 19% 10% 5% 8% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (755) (332) (423) (166) (168) (262) (159) (543) (97) (59) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very concerned 32% 30% 26% 41% 32% 41% 34% 34% 27% 32% 32% 33% 30%
Somewhat concerned 38% 42% 40% 31% 43% 37% 38% 32% 42% 36% 41% 36% 42%
Not very concerned 20% 15% 24% 20% 17% 17% 16% 26% 23% 19% 19% 21% 20%
Not at all concerned 10% 13% 9% 8% 8% 5% 12% 8% 8% 14% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (755)  (285)  (274)  (196)  (280) (260) (304) (215) (147) (140) (159) (307)  (149)
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YouGov Survey: Tech Industry
January 24 - 27, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13K. Technology Concerns — The spread of misinformation through social media

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 51% 51% 52% 35% 39% 56% 73% 56% * * *
Somewhat concerned 28% 27% 29% 34% 34% 26% 19% 27% * * *

Not very concerned 13% 13% 13% 25% 12% 11% 5% 11% * * *

Not at all concerned 8% 10% 6% 6% 15% 6% 4% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (751) (342) (409) (153) (168) (264) (166) (542) (99) (57) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 51% 56% 46% 53% 66% 53% 49% 52% 54% 49% 51% 50% 54%
Somewhat concerned 28% 30% 26% 28% 25% 25% 33% 26% 24% 25% 35% 26% 28%
Not very concerned 13% 11% 17% 10% 6% 12% 11% 15% 9% 17% 8% 14% 12%
Not at all concerned 8% 4% 11% 8% 3% 10% 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (751)  (281)  (274)  (196)  (294) (259) (277) (228) (157) (142) (153) (304)  (152)
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13L. Technology Concerns — The use of artificial intelligence in decision-making processes

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 40% 35% 44% 27% 27% 52% 49% 44% * * *
Somewhat concerned 38% 39% 37% 41% 46% 33% 35% 37% * * *

Not very concerned 16% 18% 14% 26% 18% 10% 12% 15% * * *

Not at all concerned 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (754) (343) (411) (168) (159) (260) (167) (553) (94) (59) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 40% 38% 39% 44% 43% 55% 40% 40% 37% 39% 41% 41% 37%
Somewhat concerned 38% 41% 37% 38% 39% 31% 37% 42% 36% 37% 35% 38% 43%
Not very concerned 16% 14% 21% 12% 15% 10% 16% 15% 20% 14% 20% 14% 16%
Not at all concerned 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 9% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (754)  (282)  (280)  (192)  (292) (253) (284) (221) (156) (134) (164) (304)  (152)
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13M. Technology Concerns — The use of technology for cybercrime

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 41% 42% 41% 27% 26% 52% 56% 47% * * *
Somewhat concerned 36% 35% 37% 45% 41% 32% 27% 32% * * *

Not very concerned 15% 15% 16% 24% 17% 9% 13% 15% * * *

Not at all concerned 7% 8% % 4% 16% 6% 3% 6% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (725) (329) (396) (148) (167) (254) (156) (533) (87) (62) (43)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 41% 42% 38% 46% 51% 48% 41% 46% 41% 48% 40% 39% 41%
Somewhat concerned 36% 39% 38% 30% 33% 38% 37% 36% 31% 28% 36% 38% 39%
Not very concerned 15% 11% 17% 19% 11% 10% 13% 13% 18% 14% 20% 13% 15%
Not at all concerned 7% 9% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 9% 11% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (725) (277) (268) (180) (290) (239) (272) (217) (136) (143) (165) (279) (138)
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13N. Technology Concerns — The use of technology for government surveillance

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 44% 47% 41% 33% 28% 53% 57% 49% 30% * *
Somewhat concerned 35% 32% 38% 40% 39% 32% 28% 33% 42% * *

Not very concerned 16% 15% 16% 21% 20% 12% 12% 14% 20% * *

Not at all concerned 6% 6% 6% 6% 13% 3% 4% 5% 8% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (742) (335) (407) (153) (163) (264) (162) (535) (103) (59) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 44% 31% 51% 50% 39% 61% 43% 45% 41% 36% 41% 47% 46%
Somewhat concerned 35% 39% 30% 37% 40% 30% 35% 35% 40% 41% 36% 31% 36%
Not very concerned 16% 23% 15% 8% 18% 6% 14% 14% 15% 19% 19% 14% 12%
Not at all concerned 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (742) (289) (271) (182) (291) (254) (282) (207) (161) (134) (157) (302) (149)
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130. Technology Concerns — The use of technology to influence elections

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 52% 52% 52% 33% 37% 64% 66% 59% * * *
Somewhat concerned 29% 29% 28% 32% 41% 21% 24% 26% * * *

Not very concerned 11% 9% 14% 21% 11% 9% 5% 9% * * *

Not at all concerned 8% 10% 6% 13% 11% 5% 5% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (744) (338) (406) (144) (171) (265) (164) (538) (97) (59) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 52% 52% 49% 56% 56% 70% 45% 55% 59% 57% 51% 48% 57%
Somewhat concerned 29% 31% 27% 28% 30% 22% 31% 26% 29% 29% 34% 30% 21%
Not very concerned 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 5% 10% 14% 9% 7% 10% 13% 14%
Not at all concerned 8% 8% 11% 5% 5% 3% 14% 5% 4% 8% 5% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (744) (274) (273) (197) (288) (261) (276) (226) (154) (130) (166) (300) (148)
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13P. Technology Concerns — The use of technology to perpetuate discrimination
Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 36% 36% 37% 36% 28% 40% 39% 36% 45% * *
Somewhat concerned 31% 31% 31% 36% 37% 28% 26% 30% 28% * *
Not very concerned 18% 15% 22% 15% 21% 18% 18% 20% 13% * *
Not at all concerned 14% 18% 10% 12% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (751) (346) (405) (157) (162) (271) (161) (548) (105) (50) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 36% 48% 28% 33% 48% 34% 37% 38% 36% 37% 41% 34% 35%
Somewhat concerned 31% 34% 32% 28% 33% 23% 30% 34% 27% 37% 28% 29% 34%
Not very concerned 18% 11% 22% 22% 16% 22% 18% 17% 20% 20% 21% 17% 16%
Not at all concerned 14% 7% 18% 17% 3% 20% 15% 11% 18% 6% 11% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (751) (281) (275) (195) (299) (253) (292) (216) (150) (127) (159) (314) (151)
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13Q. Technology Concerns — The outsourcing of technology jobs to other countries

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 41% 44% 39% 23% 31% 49% 57% 48% 27% * *
Somewhat concerned 35% 34% 37% 44% 39% 31% 29% 32% 42% * *

Not very concerned 17% 16% 18% 26% 18% 14% 11% 16% 21% * *

Not at all concerned 6% 7% 6% 7% 11% 5% 2% 4% 9% * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (734) (332) (402) (166) (152) (252) (164) (521) (104) (56) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 41% 35% 40% 50% 41% 58% 40% 45% 44% 45% 33% 49% 34%
Somewhat concerned 35% 40% 32% 34% 41% 26% 32% 38% 36% 34% 40% 26% 48%
Not very concerned 17% 18% 20% 12% 17% 13% 18% 15% 18% 20% 19% 17% 14%
Not at all concerned 6% 7% 8% 3% 2% 3% 10% 1% 2% 1% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (734) (281) (269) (184) (291) (242) (277) (221) (146) (139) (154) (295) (146)
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13R. Technology Concerns — The impact of technology on income inequality
Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 25% 25% 24% 26% 17% 26% 30% 27% * * *
Somewhat concerned 37% 34% 40% 42% 43% 31% 34% 33% * * *
Not very concerned 23% 23% 22% 24% 20% 22% 25% 24% * * *
Not at all concerned 15% 18% 13% 7% 20% 20% 11% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (734) (317) (417) (156) (170) (244) (164) (526) (98) (56) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very concerned 25% 31% 23% 18% 35% 20% 28% 23% 23% 34% 27% 20% 25%
Somewhat concerned 37% 43% 34% 33% 42% 27% 38% 35% 39% 34% 35% 36% 44%
Not very concerned 23% 16% 24% 30% 18% 29% 19% 27% 23% 19% 23% 28% 17%
Not at all concerned 15% 9% 19% 19% 5% 24% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (734) (285) (268) (181) (296) (233) (270) (231) (153) (134) (156) (301) (143)
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13S. Technology Concerns — The number of people addicted to technology increasing

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 42% 40% 45% 34% 43% 46% 44% 44% * * *
Somewhat concerned 35% 35% 35% 38% 35% 36% 30% 35% * * *

Not very concerned 16% 18% 14% 23% 10% 12% 22% 15% * * *

Not at all concerned 7% 8% 6% 5% 12% 6% 5% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (756) (357) (399) (160) (167) (265) (164) (555) (98) (55) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 42% 37% 42% 49% 41% 54% 38% 50% 40% 42% 42% 44% 40%
Somewhat concerned 35% 40% 32% 32% 41% 31% 34% 35% 37% 35% 38% 33% 35%
Not very concerned 16% 17% 19% 11% 15% 10% 18% 10% 21% 16% 14% 15% 19%
Not at all concerned 7% 7% 7% 8% 3% 5% 11% 5% 2% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (756) (286) (266) (204) (290) (261) (287) (218) (160) (140) (160) (303) (153)
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13T. Technology Concerns — The disruption of traditional industries and businesses

Thinking about the future of the U.S. technology industry, how concerned are you about the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 25% 25% 25% 21% 17% 29% 32% 25% * * *
Somewhat concerned 43% 39% 46% 38% 51% 40% 43% 42% * * *

Not very concerned 24% 27% 23% 30% 23% 25% 19% 26% * * *

Not at all concerned 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 6% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (744) (324) (420) (161) (173) (252) (158) (552) (92) (53) (47)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very concerned 25% 24% 21% 32% 23% 37% 25% 28% 23% 22% 22% 28% 25%
Somewhat concerned 43% 43% 42% 45% 47% 41% 42% 42% 39% 45% 38% 42% 48%
Not very concerned 24% 24% 29% 19% 25% 20% 22% 25% 34% 27% 31% 22% 20%
Not at all concerned 8% 10% 9% 4% 6% 2% 11% 4% 4% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (744)  (278)  (265)  (201)  (285) (256) (294) (213) (149) (139) (160) (294)  (151)
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14. Regulation of the Technology Industry
Overall, do you think the technology industry should be. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much more regulated 29% 31% 27% 19% 21% 33% 41% 31% 37% * *
Somewhat more

regulated 35% 33% 36% 41% 30% 35% 33% 36% 29% * *
Somewhat less regulated 8% 8% 8% 12% 14% 6% 1% 6% 11% * *
Much less regulated 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% * *
No change in regulation 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% % 6% 8% 6% * *
Not sure 19% 16% 20% 18% 22% 18% 17% 18% 15% * *
Totals 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (450) (547) (210) (222) (346) (219) (722) (132) (77) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more regulated 29% 36% 25% 26% 37% 29% 27% 30% 31% 29% 25% 29% 32%
Somewhat more

regulated 35% 35% 35% 34% 39% 33% 34% 37% 36% 35% 39% 32% 35%
Somewhat less regulated 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 18% 6% 6% 8%
Much less regulated 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2%
No change in regulation 8% 6% 7% 10% 4% 8% 7% 10% 7% 4% 8% 9% 7%
Not sure 19% 11% 23% 21% 11% 20% 20% 15% 14% 14% 18% 22% 17%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (379) (362) (256) (391) (337) (377) (294) (205) (183) (211) (407) (196)
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15. Responsibility of Investors in Start-Ups
Do you think that major investors have a responsibility to ensure that small companies they invest in are acting ethically and within the limits of the law?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 61% 58% 45% 52% 63% 75% 66% 53% * *
No 16% 18% 15% 21% 23% 16% 6% 14% 17% * *
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 34% 26% 21% 18% 20% 30% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (446) (544) (206) (221) (344) (219) (721) (129) (75) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 59% 67% 49% 64% 72% 65% 56% 64% 69% 58% 62% 62% 53%
No 16% 15% 18% 15% 11% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 21%
Not sure 24% 17% 33% 21% 17% 19% 25% 19% 16% 25% 25% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (378) (357) (255) (389) (336) (374) (293) (204) (182) (211) (403) (194)
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16. Fraud Among Start-Up Founders

How easy or difficult do you think it is for founders of technology start-up companies to commit fraud?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very easy 28% 30% 26% 19% 22% 36% 31% 31% 25% * *
Somewhat easy 37% 38% 36% 34% 38% 34% 43% 38% 36% * *
Somewhat difficult 8% 8% 8% 12% 12% 5% 4% % 10% * *
Very difficult 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% * *

Not sure 25% 22% 28% 32% 25% 23% 21% 22% 26% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (991) (446) (545) (206) (220) (346) (219) (721) (127) (77) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very easy 28% 28% 28% 28% 32% 33% 24% 30% 32% 29% 30% 28% 26%
Somewhat easy 37% 42% 33% 3% 44% 38% 38% 38% 41% 43% 36% 35% 38%
Somewhat difficult 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Very difficult 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 23% 16% 20% 27% 24% 18% 19% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (378) (358) (255) (391) (337) (375) (293) (204) (183) (211) (402) (195)
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17. Frequency of Fraud Among Start-Up Founders

How common do you think it is for founders of technology start-up companies to commit fraud?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very common 18% 19% 18% 17% 14% 21% 19% 19% 23% * *
Somewhat common 35% 36% 35% 32% 40% 34% 36% 37% 33% * *

Not very common 18% 22% 13% 19% 14% 18% 19% 18% 16% * *

Not at all common 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% * *

Not sure 27% 22% 32% 30% 30% 26% 24% 25% 27% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (987) (443) (544) (204) (220) (344) (219) (719) (128) (76) (64)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very common 18% 19% 17% 18% 20% 20% 17% 20% 17% 14% 20% 20% 16%
Somewhat common 35% 38% 31% 38% 38% 39% 35% 35% 44% 41% 32% 34% 36%
Not very common 18% 19% 16% 18% 21% 18% 17% 21% 17% 21% 20% 14% 19%
Not at all common 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 27% 23% 33% 24% 20% 21% 28% 23% 21% 23% 27% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (377) (357) (253) (390) (336) (376) (291) (204) (183) (210) (400) (194)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 24 - 27, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.134 to 6.034, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.64.

1000
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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